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JEAN-LUC IMLER, MAJID MEHTALI
and ANDREA PAVIRANI
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Application 09/218,143

Patent Interference No. 104,820 (CAS)

Before: SCHAFER, TORCZON and SPIEGEL, Administrative Patent Judges.

SPIEGEL, Administrative Patent Judge.

JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO 37 CFR § 1.662(a)
“Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.662(a), the party Saito hereby abandons the contest

as to Count 1 and claims 1-6 corresponding thereto” (Paper 15). Therefore, it is
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ORDEREQ that judgment on priority as to Count 1 (Paper 1, p. 5), the sole count
in the interference, is awarded against junior party IZUMU SAITO, YUMI KANEGAE
and MICHIO NAKAI;

FURTHER ORDERED that junior party IZUMU SAITO, YUMI KANEGAE and
MICHIO NAKA! is not entitled to a patent containing claims 1-6 (corresponding to Count
1) of Saito U.S. Patent 5,700,470, issued December 23, 1997, based on application
08/615,048, filed March 12, 1996;

FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this paper shall be made of record in files
of U.S. Patent 5,700,470 and U.S. application 09/218,143l;

FURTHER ORDERED that if there is a settlement agreement which has not
been filed, attention. is directed to 35 U.S.C. § 135(c} and 37 CFR § 1.661; and

FURTHER ORDERED that the telephone conference calt scheduled for May 9,

2002 is cancelled.
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RICHARD E. SCHAFER
Administrative Patent Judge
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cc (via Fax and Federal Express):

Saito
(real party in interest
SUMITOMO PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY LIMITED):

J. Frank Osha, Esq.

John T. Callahan, Esq.

SUGHRUE MION, PLi.C
2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20037-3202

Tel: 202-293-7060

Fax: 202-293-7860
E-mail: fosha@sughrue.com

jeallahan@sughrue.com

Imier
(real party in interest
TRANSGENE S.A)):

R.Danny Huntington, Esq.

Todd R. Walters, Esq.

Susan M. Dadio, Esq.

Norm H. Stepno, Esq.

Teresa Stanek Rea, Esq.

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, LLP
1737 King Street, Suite 500

Alexandria, VA 22314-2756

Tel: 703-836-6620
Fax: 703-836-2021
E-mail: dannyh@burnsdoane.com

toddw@burnsdoane.com
susand@burnsdoane.com
norms@burnsdoane.com
teresar@burnsdoane.com Attorney for Saito
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